
AGENDA ITEM 

AMENDMENT NO.1
 
TO
 

AGREEMENT
 
FOR
 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
 

BY AND BETWEEN
 

THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS
 
AND 

FISHER & ARNOLD, INC. 

For 
Extension of Lawson Road 

Resolution No. 2005: 09 

THIS AMENDMENT, entered into and made effective as of the 1st day of 
May 2006, by and between the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas (hereinafter referred to as 
OWNER) and Fisher & Arnold, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ENGINEER). 

WHEREAS, it is the mutual desire of the parties hereto to amend the 
Agreement for Professional Consulting Services for the extension of Lawson Road ­
Resolution No. 2005: 09 entered into on the 1st of February, 2005, hereinafter referred 
to as the Existing Agreement as amended; 

WHEREAS, this Amendment will be deemed a part of, and be subject to, all 
tenus and conditions of the Existing Agreement as amended, and except as modified 
herein, the Existing Agreement will remain in full force and effect; 

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed that the description of the ENGINEER 
services and compensation therefore be amended as follows: 

1.	 EXHIBIT A, Scope of Services, shall be modified by Exhibit A.l, Scope of 
Services along with the associated compensation, attached. 



WITNESS the signature of the parties hereto, by their duly authorized 
officers, effective on the day and year contained herein. 

Executed in two (2) counterparts. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have made and executed this 
Agreement as of the day and year written below. 

OWNER: 

~ 
Douglas Fonnan JetTL. Arnold, P.E. 
Mayor President 
City of Jonesboro Fisher & Arnold, Inc. 

-------­ 6- /z-a::, 
(dale) (date) 

Address for giving notices: 

Mayor Doug Fannon Mr. JeffL. Arnold, P.E. 
City of Jonesboro Fisher & Arnold, Inc. 
P.O. Box. 1845 9180 Crestwyn Hills Drive 
Jonesboro, AR 72403 Memphis, TN 38125 



V 

EXHIBIT A.l 

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES
 
AMENDMENT NO.1
 

Resolution No. 2005: 09
 

SCOPE OF SERVICES 

The ENGINEER will provide all professional services needed to successfully 
accomplish the following modifications to the Existing Agreement in order to provide 
the following services: 

1.	 Additional plats and surveying. 

TOTAL LUMP SUM COST $ 5,988.97 

II.	 Revise Urban Curb & Gutter Section of Lawson Road to a Rural Section 
without curbs and gutters including revisions to all affected drawings and 
design. 

TOTAL LUMP SUM COST	 $14,800.00 

III.	 Revise all impacted plats and legal descriptions along Lawson Road including 
acquisition and easements. 

TOTAL LUMP SUM COST	 $3,600.00 

IV.	 Revise Lawson Road Plans to 3 lanes with curb and gutter, 8 foot 
walkway and bicycle track and plats and descriptions. 

TOTAL LUMP SUM COST $16,900.00 

TOTAL LUMP SUM REVISION $41,288.97 

The Total Lump Sum Fee is to increase from $69,940.00 to $ 111,228.97 

Additional surveying to restake acquisition area and easements.
 

(Budget not to exceed) $ 6,400.00
 

REVISED TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT (Lump Sum) .......$111,228.97 

(Budget not to exceed) $ 6,400.00 

():'v\GREEMENV(ln"-~boro\Lawson Road E"IcnsionIAMENDMENT NO , __ REV1SED 6-9-06.doc 


